As of September 30, 2024, approximately $1,851.8 million (principal amount) of our debt portfolio investments bore
interest at variable rates, which generally are SOFR-based (or based on an equivalent applicable currency rate), and many of
which are subject to certain floors. As of September 30, 2024, approximately $647.8 million (principal amount) of our
borrowings bore interest at variable rates (approximately 47.2% of our total borrowings as of September 30, 2024) under the
February 2019 Credit Facility and the February 2029 Notes. See “Note 5. Borrowings” to our Unaudited Consolidated Financial
Statements for information about the variable interest rates and spreads applicable to borrowings under the February 2019
Credit Facility and the February 2029 Notes.

Based on our September 30, 2024 Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on
net income of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rates on our debt investments and borrowings (considering interest rate
floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

(in thousands)
Basis Point Change(1) Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income(2)

Up 300 basis points   ..... $ 55,555 $ 19,434 $ 36,121
Up 200 basis points   .....  37,037  12,956  24,081
Up 100 basis points   .....  18,518  6,478  12,040
Down 25 basis points   .....  (4,630)  (1,620)  (3,010)
Down 50 basis points   .....  (9,259)  (3,239)  (6,020)

(1) Excludes the impact of foreign currency exchange.
(2) Excludes the impact of income based fees. See “Note 2. Agreements and Related Party Transactions” to our Unaudited

Consolidated Financial Statements for more information on the income based fees.

We may also have exposure to foreign currencies related to certain investments. Such investments are translated into U.S.
dollars based on the spot rate at the relevant balance sheet date, exposing us to movements in the exchange rate. In order to
reduce our exposure to fluctuations in exchange rates, we generally borrow in local foreign currencies under the February 2019